Report No.: CRM0013-BY

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

Soulard

Years: 2018 & 2019
Year-To-Date Includes Months "January through June”

--------- Month of June ---------

2018 2019

Total Homicide
Homicide
Non-Negligent Manslaughter
# Negligent Manslaughter

Total Rape
Forced Rape
Attempted Rape

Total Robbery
Highway
Business
Miscellaneous
*Weapon
* No Weapon
Carjacking

Total Aggr. Assault
Gun
Knife
Other
Hand/Fist/Feet
# Simple Assault

TOTAL PERSON CRIME

Total Burglary
Residence - Day
Residence - Night
Residence - Time Unknown
Business - Day
Business - Night
Business - Time Unknown
Other - Day
Other - Night
Other - Time Unknown
* Force
* No Force
* Attempt

Total Larceny
Pickpocket
Purse Snatch
Shoplift
From Motor Vehicle
Motor Vehicle Parts
Bicycles
From Buildings
From Coin Operated
Other
* Attempt

Total Vehicle Theft
Auto
Truck/Bus
Motorcycle/Other
* Attempt
* Joy Ride

Total Arson
TOTAL PROPERTY CRIME
TOTAL CRIME

N
© O, 00= OWOPRO2UIOCOOW OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0ODOCODO0OOCO0OO0OO = NO~,LO0OO0O= O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0 OO0 OoOocoo

—_

©O OCOO0OOWW NNO_,LPO_ANOOO= O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0CO0OO0O0OC0O0OO A A, O0O A, W PO, 000= O0OCO OOOO

NN
a b
- -
o A

* - These counts were included in a previous line.

Change % Chg. 2018

0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

NA
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

NA
0.0 %

NA

200.0 %

—_ -

O©O-_2=20O0ON NONODOWLT =~=2N OO0 -=

300.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0 %
0 0.0 %
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
8
0
0
3
0
1
4
2
3
0
1
0
1
0
0

N
o

0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

-52.2 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

-63.3 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

-75.0 %
0.0 %

-33.3 %

-66.7 %

200.0 %
NA
0.0 %

-100.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

0.0 %
-“41.7 % 104
-7 -28.0 % 124

[«
CONONO—_O0O-_2h ONOOODOOCOOO—-~=-0ON

-1

(6))

—_

-
o O

-
N=WwWNwW

# - These entries are not reflected in any group totals.

NOTE: Data collection for Carjackings began in January, 2018.

Year-To-Date

2019

-
AOW_NN =_NOITO—-_01IN ONN OOOO

N
-

=W

—_

N W
D=2 ~NNWDNN WWOUVWOO0OOLKHO LA, 0 O~ANOOOO 00 ~~000

110
131

Run Date: 07/08/2019

Part 1 Crime Comparison Based on UCR Reporting

Change

-1
-1
0
0

0
1
-1

1
-
O, O2NOOOO 20,000 = OIN=-2DN

oS
OWh -~

;mo b

-12

-
N o O hOhOM

-100.0 %
-100.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %

0.0 %
100.0 %
-100.0 %

-53.3 %
-61.5 %
NA

0.0 %
-28.6 %
-75.0 %
-50.0 %

500.0 %



