Run Date: 07/08/2019

Part 1 Crime Comparison Based on UCR Reporting Soulard

Years: 2018 & 2019

Year-To-Date Includes Months "January through June"

	Month of June				Year-To-Date			
	2018	2019	Change	% Chg.	2018	2019	Change	% Chg.
Total Homicide Homicide Non-Negligent Manslaughte # Negligent Manslaughter	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %		0 0 0 0	-1 -1 0 0	-100.0 % -100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
Total Rape Forced Rape Attempted Rape	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %	2 1 1	2 2 0	0 1 -1	0.0 % 100.0 % -100.0 %
Total Robbery Highway Business Miscellaneous * Weapon * No Weapon Carjacking	0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 0 1 0	1 0 0 0 1 0	NA 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % NA 0.0 % NA	15 13 0 0 7 8 2	7 5 1 0 5 2 1	-8 -8 1 0 -2 -6 -1	-53.3 % -61.5 % NA 0.0 % -28.6 % -75.0 % -50.0 %
Total Aggr. Assault Gun Knife Other Hand/Fist/Feet # Simple Assault	1 0 0 1 0 2	3 1 1 0 1	2 1 1 -1 1 -1	200.0 % NA NA -100.0 % NA -50.0 %	2 0 0 1 1 9	12 2 1 3 6 14	10 2 1 2 5 5	500.0 % NA NA 200.0 % 500.0 % 55.6 %
TOTAL PERSON CRIME	1	4	3	300.0 %	20	21	1	5.0 %
Total Burglary Residence - Day Residence - Night Residence - Time Unknown Business - Day Business - Night Business - Time Unknown Other - Day Other - Night Other - Time Unknown * Force * No Force * Attempt	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %	2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	8 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 1 0	6 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 -1 0	300.0 % NA 0.0 % -100.0 % NA 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % NA -50.0 % 0.0 %
Total Larceny Pickpocket Purse Snatch Shoplift From Motor Vehicle Motor Vehicle Parts Bicycles From Buildings From Coin Operated Other * Attempt	23 0 0 0 15 1 0 4 0 3 6	11 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 2 2	-12 0 0 -8 0 -3 0 -1 -4	-52.2 % 0.0 % 0.0 % -53.3 % 0.0 % -75.0 % 0.0 % -33.3 % -66.7 %	84 1 0 1 50 7 0 17 0 8 15	70 1 1 0 36 10 0 9 0 13 3	-14 0 1 -1 -14 3 0 -8 0 5 -12	-16.7 %
Total Vehicle Theft Auto Truck/Bus Motorcycle/Other * Attempt * Joy Ride	1 0 0 1 0 -1	3 3 0 0 0	2 3 0 -1 0 1	200.0 % NA 0.0 % -100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %	18 13 2 3 1 2	32 22 3 7 1 6	14 9 1 4 0 4	77.8 % 69.2 % 50.0 % 133.3 % 0.0 % 200.0 %
Total Arson	0	0	0	0.0 %	0	0	0	0.0 %
TOTAL PROPERTY CRIME	24	14	-10	-41.7 %	104	110	6	5.8 %
TOTAL CRIME	25	18	-7	-28.0 %	124	131	7	5.6 %

^{* -} These counts were included in a previous line.

^{# -} These entries are not reflected in any group totals.